



# Sawyer County

## Agenda

Land, Water, & Forest Resources Committee Meeting  
Wednesday, September 11, 2019 @ 8:30 AM  
Assembly Room

Page

- 
- 1. CALL TO ORDER**
  - 2. CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE OPEN MEETINGS LAW**
    - a. [Current meeting notice](#)
  - 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE**
  - 4. PUBLIC COMMENTS**
  - 5. MINUTES FROM PREVIOUS MEETING**
    - a. [8-7-19 minutes](#)
  - 6. EVENTS -**
    - a. Birkie Trail Run Festival - Sept. 28 2019
  - 7. SAWYER COUNTY TREASURERS DEPARTMENT**
    - a. 2019 Land Sale List ( Action/ Approval)
    - b. Preference to Previous Owner- Gouge Parcel No. 002-840-28-5208 (Action Item)
  - 8. REGISTER OF DEEDS DEPARTMENT**
    - a. 2020 Budget Discussion  
[Register of Deeds 2020 Budget](#)
  - 9. LAND RECORDS AND COUNTY SURVEYOR DEPARTMENT REPORT**
    - a. 2020 Budget Discussion  
[Land Records 2020 Budget](#)

[Surveyor 2020 Budget](#)

**10. SAWYER COUNTY FORESTRY DEPARTMENT**

- 22 a. Ad Hoc Committee to revise the 15-year Forestry Plan and Outdoor Recreation Plan  
[Plan Update Resolution](#)
- b. Forest Use Fee's (Summary)
- 23 - 29 c. 2020 Budget Discussion  
[Forestry 2020 budget](#)
- d. Recreational Trails Report
- 30 - 32 e. County Forestry Report  
[Aug 19 Forestry Report](#)
- f. DNR Forestry Report

**11. ZONING/ CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT**

- a. Livestock Siting Update (Discussion Only)
- 33 b. Approval of Carlson Road Dam Bid Proposals (Discussion/ Action Item)  
[Carlson road Bid Tab](#)
- 34 - 45 c. 2020 Budget Discussion  
[Zoning 2020 Budget](#)  
[Land & Water 2020 Budget](#)
- 46 d. County Report  
[Permits issued as of August 2019](#)
- e. USDA report
- f. LCO report

**12. OTHER TOPICS FOR DISSCUSSION**

- 47 - 61 a. Urging Congress to support HR 763- (Discussion and Possible Action)  
[Energy Innovation Act fact sheet](#)  
[Economists' Statement on Carbon Dividends](#)  
[LOCAL GOVERNMENTS ENDORSING CARBON FEE AND DIVIDEND OR HR 763](#)  
[Ashland County Resolution No. R06-2019-1329](#)  
[Bayfield County Resolution 2019-22 in support of HR 763](#)

**13. FUTURE TOPICS**

**14. ADJOURNMENT**

*A quorum of the County Board of Supervisors or of any of its committees may be present at this meeting to listen and observe. Neither the Board nor any of the committees have established attendance at this meeting as an official function of the Board or committee(s) or otherwise made a determination that attendance at the meeting is necessary to carry out the Board or committee's function. The only purpose for other supervisors attending the meeting is to listen to the information presented. Neither the Board nor any committee (other than the committee providing this notice and agenda) will take any official action with respect to this noticed meeting.*

**Land, Water, and Forest Resources Committee Mission Statement:**

*"Develop, guide and implement policies that protect and ensure the sustainability of our bio-diverse community."*



TABULATION OF BIDS

Carlson Road Dam/Culvert Replacement Sawyer County, Wisconsin SEH No.: SAWLW 151287 Bid Date: 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, August 27, 2019				Haas Sons, Inc. 203 E. Birch St. Thorp, WI 54771 \$155,515.00		A-1 Excavating Inc. 8237 State Hwy 64 Bloomer, WI 54724 \$189,631.00		Rachel Contracting, Inc. 4125 Napier Court NE St. Michael, MN 55376 \$219,076.00		Janke General Contractors, Inc. 1223 River View Lane Athens, WI 54411 \$236,520.00	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
201.0000	Clear and Grub Trees	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
203.0200	Removing Old Structure (Carlson Road Dam/Bridge)	LS	1	8,600.00	8,600.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,950.00	5,950.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
206.2000	Excavation for Structures Culverts (Carlson Road Bridge)	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	44,000.00	44,000.00	28,500.00	28,500.00	5,700.00	5,700.00
206.6000.S	Dewatering and Cofferdam	LS	1	15,500.00	15,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
209.0100	Granular Backfill (Grade 1) (LV)	CY	243	20.00	4,860.00	20.00	4,860.00	22.00	5,346.00	36.00	8,748.00
305.0110	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	51	25.00	1,275.00	19.00	969.00	43.50	2,218.50	42.00	2,142.00
522.0600.S	Precast Concrete Box Culvert (7'x12')	LF	20	1,660.00	33,200.00	1,580.00	31,600.00	1,725.00	34,500.00	1,505.00	30,100.00
522.1100.S	Precast Concrete End Section	EA	2	21,600.00	43,200.00	17,000.00	34,000.00	14,995.00	29,990.00	16,500.00	33,000.00
606.0200	Riprap Medium	CY	23	63.00	1,449.00	90.00	2,070.00	190.00	4,370.00	145.00	3,335.00
614.0305.S	Beam Guard (Class A Modified)	LF	68	80.00	5,440.00	102.00	6,936.00	200.00	13,600.00	106.00	7,208.00
614.0150	Anchor Assembly for Steel Plate Beam Guard	EA	4	1,500.00	6,000.00	2,100.00	8,400.00	3,200.00	12,800.00	1,800.00	7,200.00
619.1000	Mobilization	EA	1	15,800.00	15,800.00	20,400.00	20,400.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	90,300.00	90,300.00
625.0105	Topsoil	CY	83	40.00	3,320.00	1.00	83.00	84.00	6,972.00	68.00	5,644.00
628.1550	Silt Screen	LF	24	60.00	1,440.00	50.00	1,200.00	40.00	960.00	60.00	1,440.00
628.0000	Silt Fence	LF	220	4.00	880.00	3.00	660.00	5.75	1,265.00	4.00	880.00
628.2004	Erosion Mat Class I Type B	SY	128	8.00	1,024.00	7.00	896.00	4.00	512.00	3.00	384.00
629.0200	Fertilizer (Type A)	CWT	27	1.00	27.00	1.00	27.00	60.00	1,620.00	70.00	1,890.00
630.0120	Seeding (Mixture No. 20)	LB	12	100.00	1,200.00	15.00	180.00	30.00	360.00	57.00	684.00
637.0000	Signing	SF	20	135.00	2,700.00	55.00	1,100.00	60.00	1,200.00	52.00	1,040.00
640.0000	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,050.00	11,050.00	8,400.00	8,400.00
645.0120	Geotextile Fabric (Type HR)	SY	25	4.00	100.00	10.00	250.00	8.50	212.50	9.00	225.00
<b>TOTAL BID PRICE</b>					<b>\$155,515.00</b>		<b>\$189,631.00</b>		<b>\$219,076.00</b>		<b>\$236,520.00</b>